

Arbitration Fee Schedule

Effective June 1, 2025

Administrative Filing Fee (Nonrefundable)

2,400.00

Payment of the administrative filing fee is due within 45 days of the invoice date.

Evergreen Retainer Fee (Refundable)

\$ 4,000.00

Payment of the evergreen retainer fee is due within 45 days of the invoice date. The evergreen retainer in the amount equal to the evergreen retain fee is required to be maintained during the pendency of the case. Payment to replenish the evergreen retainer is due within 30 days of the invoice date.

Anticipated Fee (Refundable)	
Number of Days Scheduled for Final Hearing	
1 Day	\$ 15,000.00
2 Days	\$ 24,000.00
3 Days	\$ 30,000.00
Each Additional Day Beyond 3 Days	\$ 5,000.00

The anticipated fee is based on the number of days for the final hearing as specified in the executed scheduling order for the case. Payment of the anticipated fee is due no later than 60 days prior to the final hearing. If the number of days for the final hearing increases, payment of the additional anticipated fee is due within 30 days of the invoice date.

Late Fee (Nonrefundable)

\$ 2,000.00

The late fee applies to invoices to replenish the evergreen retainer and invoices for the anticipated fee.

Cance	llation	Fee
-------	---------	-----

Disposition Prior to Final Hearing

More Than 30 Days Prior to Final Hearing

No Fee

Within 30 Days Prior to Final Hearing

Half of Anticipated Fee

Within 14 Days Prior to Final Hearing

Full Anticipated Fee

If the final hearing is continued, the cancellation fee timeline adjusts to the new final hearing date.

Arbitrator Compensation

Hourly Rate \$ 600.00